Pedersen & Partners boosts its Nordic team by adding Ronny Andersson

July 8, 2019 – Malmo, Sweden – Pedersen & Partners, a leading international Executive Search firm with 57 wholly owned offices in 53 countries, is delighted to announce the appointment of <u>Ronny Andersson</u> as a Principal for the Nordic region.

Ronny Andersson brings over 20 years of international experience in Executive Search and strategic HR consulting having worked with corporations on senior and mid-level search mandates. Before joining Pedersen & Partners, Andersson has worked with an international search firm for more than 15 years, mostly within the Industrial and Consumer Practice groups. Prior to this, he worked in Project Management and HR Management roles. Additionally, in recent years, he has been supporting international clients with identifying and incorporating digital competencies.



"We opened our office in Oslo last year. Now we continue strengthening our presence in the Nordics by welcoming Ronny Anderson. Adding Ronny with his wealth of Executive Search experience will benefit both our clients and our international team," declared <u>Poul Pedersen</u> the Founder and Executive Chairman at Pedersen & Partners.



"Pedersen & Partners' global presence and one P&L business model has proven to be a winner for our clients. Ever since we opened Pedersen & Partners in Oslo last year, we have supported many clients with their search needs in the Nordics and Nordic clients with their needs outside their home market," – stated <u>Fredrik Torp</u>, Client Partner and the Country Manager for Norway at Pedersen & Partners.



"My aim is to enhance our clients' capabilities to tackle current business challenges by acquiring the best leadership talent. I have followed Pedersen & Partners for many years and have been impressed with their growth. I look forward to applying my expertise and being a part of the team," – said Ronny Andersson.

Pedersen & Partners is a leading international Executive Search firm. We operate 57 wholly owned offices in 53 countries across Europe, the Middle East, Africa, Asia & the Americas. Our values Trust, Relationship and Professionalism apply to our interaction with clients as well as executives. More information about Pedersen & Partners is available at www.pedersenandpartners.com

If you would like to conduct an interview with a representative of Pedersen & Partners, or have other media-related requests, please contact: Diana Danu, Marketing and Communications Manager at: <u>diana.danu@pedersenandpartners.com</u>



TRUST - RELATIONSHIP - PROFESSIONALISM